

HB1240/960016/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO HOUSE BILL 1240
(First Reading File Bill)

On page 1, in line 2, before “Natural” insert “Counties -”; in the same line, strike “Right” and substitute “Authorization”; in line 5, strike “counties” and substitute “the governing body of a county”; strike beginning with “relating” in line 5 down through the first “to” in line 6 and substitute “or take certain other action to authorize a person to harvest seafood and”; in line 6, strike “and to harvest seafood”; in line 8, after “any” insert “ordinance, resolution, or regulation or any”; in line 9, strike “a” and substitute “the”; in the same line, after “body” insert “of a county”; in line 10, before “engage” insert “harvest seafood and”; in line 11, strike “certain activities related to”; and in the same line, strike “and to harvest seafood”.